



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 892/2025**

NOVARTIS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anupriya Shyam & ms.
Anjeeta Rani, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

NOVASIS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Bindra Nagaraja, Adv.
(through VC)
(kapil@wadhwachambers.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

Summons were accepted on behalf of the defendants before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2025. Both the parties submitted that the matter is pending in mediation for 15.10.2025.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for completion of pleadings on **10.12.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 14, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any