



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 892/2025**

NOVARTIS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Pragya Jain, Ms.
Anjeeta Rani & Mr. Aneesh
Raj, Advs. (through VC)

versus

NOVASIS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanyam Suri, Adv.
(through VC)
(sanyam@singhandsingh.com)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

Compliance-affidavit u/o XXXIX Rule 3 has been filed by the plaintiff. Same be taken on record.

Both the parties submitted that the matter has been settled, only agreement has to be formalized and jointly request that the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed.

Accordingly, at the joint request of the parties, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **17.12.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any