



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 892/2025, CAV 322/2025 & I.A. 20831/2025**

NOVARTIS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Pragya Jain, Ms. Anjeeta Rani
and Mr. Aneesh Raj, Advocates.

versus

**NOVASIS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajit Ghosh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Defendants submits that the Parties have arrived at a settlement through Mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre and requires some time to finalise the Terms of Settlement.
2. Accordingly, at the request of the learned Counsel for the Defendants, list on 02.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/sms