



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 892/2025, CAV 322/2025 & I.A. 20831/2025**

NOVARTIS AG & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Pragya Jain, Ms Anjeeta Rani and
Ms. Diksha, Advocates.

versus

NOVASIS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Vats and Mr. Shitanshu
Abhishek, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **29.05.2026**

1. The matter was not taken up on 28.05.2026 in view of Notification No.77/1-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC/26.05.2026 and is listed today.
2. List on 21.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 29, 2026/anj